

Date: 14th January 2026

To,
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services – CRD,
PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001,
Maharashtra, India

Scrip Code: 530077
Scrip ID: PURETROP

SUB: NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT FOR PUBLICATION OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

The Board of Directors at its Meeting held on Monday, January 12, 2026, has, inter alia, approved the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2025.

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith Copy of Newspaper clippings of the Unaudited Financial Results published on January 14, 2026 in following newspapers:

1. Business Standard, English Language
2. Jai Hind, Gujarati Language

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company www.puretrop.com in Investor section.

This is for your information and records.


Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

FOR, PURETROP FRUITS LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS FRESHTROP FRUITS LIMITED)

ASHOK MOTIANI
Managing Director
(DIN 00124470)
Encl: As above.

Change in the address of Customer Care Centre:			
Investors / Unit holders are advised to take note of the change in address of the Customer Care Centre of KFin Technologies Limited as stated below, which is an official point of acceptance of transactions for the Schemes of Sundaram Mutual Fund:			
Branch	Existing Address	New Address	Effective Date
Chandigarh	KFin Technologies Limited S C O No. 2469-2470, 2nd Floor Sector 22 C, Chandigarh - 160022 Union Territory ☎ Telephone: 0172-5060291	KFin Technologies Limited S C O No. 2475-2476, 1st Floor Sector 22 C, Chandigarh - 160022 Union Territory ☎ Telephone: 0172-5060291	19-Jan-2026



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

₹ million					
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the nine months ended	
		December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,558.5	15,859.0	43,914.8	49,371.0
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,366.5	6,764.9	17,338.5	20,951.7
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,366.5	6,764.9	17,338.5	20,951.7
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,745.9	5,044.6	12,906.8	15,604.1
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,799.0	5,054.2	12,829.0	15,450.3
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 5/- per share)	1,208.3	1,625.3	1,208.3	1,625.3
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				53,012.3
8	Earnings Per Share Basic and diluted (in ₹) (Not annualised)				
	1. Basic	19.64	15.53	53.40	48.15
	2. Diluted	19.64	15.43	53.40	47.84

KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS FOR THE STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

₹ million					
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the nine months ended	
		December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,548.4	15,856.0	43,881.2	49,355.8
2	Profit Before Tax	6,353.7	6,754.2	17,293.5	20,922.6
3	Profit After Tax	4,733.1	5,033.9	12,861.9	15,575.0
4	Total Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	4,786.2	5,043.5	12,784.1	15,421.2

KEY RATIOS

₹ million			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Nine months ended December 31, 2025	Year ended March 31, 2025
1	Debt Equity Ratio	4.54	3.84
2	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.11	0.19
3	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.39	2.55
4	Net Worth (₹ million)	58,682.1	54,220.6
5	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
6	Capital redemption reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
7	Debenture redemption reserve (₹ million)	500.00	Not Applicable
8	Current Ratio	1.19	1.20
9	Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio	0.09	Nil
10	Bad Debts to Accounts Receivables Ratio	0.04%	0.56%
11	Current Liability Ratio	0.98	0.99
12	Total Debts to Total Assets	0.73	0.69
13	Debtors Turnover Ratio	3.89	5.37
14	Inventory Turnover Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15	Operating Margin (%)	39.53%	41.15%
16	Net Profit Margin (%)	29.42%	30.66%

NOTES:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on January 13, 2026. The statutory auditors have conducted limited review and issued an unmodified opinion on the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.icicisecurities.com).
- For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and can be assessed on the Company's website (www.icicisecurities.com).
- During the nine months ended December 31, 2025, the Company has paid final dividend for the year ended March 31, 2025 of ₹ 24.0 per equity share as approved by its members at the Annual General Meeting held on June 27, 2025. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 15, 2025 had approved first interim dividend of ₹ 5.0 per equity share and paid on July 19, 2025. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 14, 2025 had approved second interim dividend of ₹ 6.6 per equity share and paid on October 18, 2025.
- During the quarter ended December 31, 2025, the Company has allotted 50,000 fully paid, unsecured, rated, listed, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of a face value of ₹ 1,00,000/- each ("NCDs") for an amount aggregating to ₹ 5,000 million on a private placement Basis on November 24, 2025. The issue proceeds have been fully utilised and there are no deviation/ variation in the use of the issue proceeds from the objects stated in the prospectus/ offer document/information memorandum of such non-convertible debentures.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

T K Srirang

Managing Director & CEO

Mumbai, January 13, 2026

ICICI Securities Ltd. (I-Sec), Registered office of I-Sec is at ICICI Securities Ltd.- ICICI Venture House, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, 400025, Tel: (91 22)-6807 7100. **CIN No U67120MH1995PLC086241**. Website: www.icicisecurities.com; Email: investors@icicisecurities.com. Investment in securities markets subject to market risk, read all the related documents carefully before investing. The contents herein above shall not be considered as an invitation or persuasion to trade or invest, I-Sec and affiliated accept no liabilities for any loss or damage of any kind arising out of any actions taken in reliance thereon.

Adfactors 730/26